Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Abstract
⚫ Input Voltage：3.0V~3.3V
⚫ Processor：Dual Core CPU with ARM v8-M
architecture.
⚫ Performance Core KM4：Cortex-M33，Main
frequency up to 200 MHz.
⚫ Energy Efficiency Core KM0：Cortex-M23，Main

Version：2.3 Date：2021-11-30 Number：DS0145EN
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Order Code
For example, EMC 3 28 0 -P Z J 5
Product Series
EMC=IoT Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module
Product Type
3= Welding Wireless Module
Typical Target Applications and
Functions
28=IOT  Gateway Application, 8 Series Master Control
Shape size, enhancement function
0 = 18mm x 33mm，2 x 6pin 2.0 Spacing double-row stamp holes + 9 pin 2.0
spacing stamp holes or pins
RF Interface
P=2.4GHz Single Frequency，On-Board PCB Antenna
E=2.4GHz Single-frequency, external antenna IPEX connector
PSRAM Compacity(Optional)
Z=No PSRAM
J=4M bytes PSRAM
Flash Compacity
J=4M bytes Flash memory
K=8M bytes Flash memory
Temperature Range
5=Industrial Temperature Range， -20°C~85°C
Optional model
Order Code Description
EMC3280-PZJ5
18mm x 33mm Stamp holes or Pinhole interface，On-board PCB Antenna，4M bytes
flash，-20°C~85°C
EMC3280-EZJ5
18mm x 33mm Stamp holes or Pinhole interface， External Antenna pedestal ，4M
bytes flash，-20°C~85°C
EMC328x Series Wireless Module Data Manual
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Parts
Version Update Record
Date Version Update Content
2019-08-08 1.0 Initial Document
2019-10-28 1.1 Update Wi-Fi Frequency parameter in abstract
2019-10-31 2.0 Update some package and photo information
2020-07-17 2.1 Update pin definition table
2021-04-27 2.2 Add compliance information
2021-11-30 2.3 Update electrical parameter
Copyright Notice
Without permission, it is prohibited to use or copy all or any part of this manual, especially for trademarks, model naming,
part numbers and drawings.
Order Code Description
MXKIT-Base Development board motherboard, suitable for all EMC328x modules
MXKIT-Core-C3280
Suitable for EMC3285 development board core board, including EMC3280-PZJ5
module. Matching with MXKIT-Base.
FX-C3280
EMC3280 manufactures fixtures, including companion board: MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-
Core-3280
  EMC3280 Series Wireless Module Data Manual
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd. 1
Catalog